
PIERCE HIGH SCHOOL
HOME OF THE BEARS

960 Wildwood Rd. Arbuckle, CA 95912
530-476-2277

2024-25 Wrestling
Day Date Opponent Location Time Level Dismiss/Depart

Weds. Dec. 4 Williams Match Night Williams 3:30 PM JV/V 2:00/2:15

Sat. Dec. 7 Panu Classic Yuba City HS 9:00 AM JV/V Depart 7AM

Weds. Dec. 11 Williams Match Night Williams 4:00 PM JV/V Depart 2:30

Fri. Dec. 13 Paradise Invitational Paradise 9:00 AM Varsity Depart 6:30 AM

Weds. Dec. 18 Pierce Match Night HOME- NC Gym 3:00 PM JV/V ----------

Sat. Dec. 21 Brett Fafard Invitational Will C. Wood HS 9:00 AM JV/V Depart 6:45 AM

Fri/Sat Jan. 3-4 NorCal Wrestling Championship Anderson HS 8:30 AM JV/V Depart 6 AM

Weds. Jan. 8 Pierce Match Night HOME- NC Gym 3:00 PM JV/V ----------

Sat. Jan. 11 Dick Snider Invitational Vista Del Lago HS 9:00 AM JV/V Depart 6 AM

Weds. Jan. 15 East Nic Match Night East Nicolaus 3:00 PM JV/V 12:45/1:00

Sat. Jan. 18 Armijo Invitational Armijo HS 9:00 AM V Boys Depart 7:45 AM

Tues. Jan. 22 East Nic Match Night East Nicolaus 4:00 PM JV/V 1:45/2:00

Sat. Jan. 25 Del Oro Invitational Del Oro HS 9:00 AM JV/V Depart 6 AM

Weds. Jan. 29 Biggs Match Night Biggs HS 3:30 PM JV/V 1:15/1:30

Sat. Feb. 1 Girls North Valley Classic Glenn County Fairgrounds 9:00 AM Girls Depart 7 AM

Sat. Feb. 1 North Valley JV Championships Glenn County Fairgrounds 9:00 AM JV B Depart 7 AM

Sat. Feb. 8 SVL Championship TBD 9:00 AM JV/V TBD

Sat. Feb. 15 NSCIF Div. 3 Championships TBD 9:00 AM Varsity TBD

Fri/Sat Feb. 21-22 NSCIF Masters TBD 9:00 AM Varsity

Head Coach Devin Harris Mascot Bears
Assistants Ezequiel Zuniga/Rex Dorrough/Tom Stephens School Colors Blue/Gold
Principal Don Friel Website www.piercebears.org

Athletic Director Michael Barber

http://www.piercebears.org

